



The store behind your bakery

Kluman and Balter Limited

The i.o. Centre
Unit 8
Lea Road
Waltham Cross
EN9 1AS

Tel: 01992 704000

Technical Department

Tel: 01992 704020

Fax: 01992 764937

E: technical@kaybeefoods.com

Web: www.klumanandbalter.com



AB Mauri UK & Ireland
Incorporating Cereform and Mauri Products

Barn Way, Lodge Farm, Northampton, NN5 7UW. UK.

tel +44 (0) 1604 755522 · fax +44 (0) 1604 752470 · email info.ukie@abmauri.com
www.abmauriukandireland.com

PINNACLE.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product	Stafresh SG – BMT-RSPO-000051
Part Number	56805
Description	A semi-solid white paste for use as bread/morning goods crumb-softener. 1-4% on Flour Weight.
Usage rate/application	As per application

Supplier Details	AB Mauri UK & Ireland, Barn Way, Lodge Farm, Northampton, NN5 7UW, UK.
Contact	Tel: +44 (0) 1604 755522, email: info.ukie@abmauri.com
Manufacturing address	Ingram Brothers (Glasgow) Ltd, Paisley, Glasgow, Scotland, PA1 1QA

Ingredient	Details	%
Water	UK	70-80
Emulsifiers	E471, E472e	20-30
Vegetable Oil (Palm RSPO-SG)		1-10
Acidity Regulator	E260	1-10

Sensory Information

Appearance	A semi-solid white paste
Odour	Bland
Flavour	For further manufacture, not for consumption in current state



AB Mauri UK & Ireland
Incorporating Cereform and Mauri Products

Barn Way, Lodge Farm, Northampton, NN5 7UW. UK.

tel +44 (0) 1604 755522 · fax +44 (0) 1604 752470 · email info.ukie@abmauri.com
www.abmauriukandireland.com

PINNACLE.

Typical Nutritional Information (per 100g)		
Description	Quantity	Units
Energy	223.79	kcal
Energy	921.49	kJ
Protein	0	g
Carbohydrate	0	g
of which sugars	0	g
Of which starch	0	g
Fat	25.11	g
of which saturates	24.03	g
of which monounsaturates	0.90	g
of which polyunsaturates	0.09	g
Fibre	0	g
Salt	74.12	g
Moisture	73.89	g

All nutritional parameters are calculated from raw material supplier data

Packaging, Coding, Transport and Storage	
Packaging	Cardboard Box
Coding	1234567 1=Year, 23= Day No of Year, 4567 Random Number
Recommended Storage and Transport Conditions	Cool, dry, ambient conditions away from strong odours
Shelf Life	6 Months

Issue Date:
Page 2 of 4

Because of the numerous factors affecting results, all of our products are sold with the understanding that customers make their own test to determine suitability of our products. Statements contained herein should not be construed as representations, guarantees or warranties, expressed or implied, of any kind.



AB Mauri UK & Ireland
Incorporating Cereform and Mauri Products

Barn Way, Lodge Farm, Northampton, NN5 7UW. UK.

tel +44 (0) 1604 755522 · fax +44 (0) 1604 752470 · email info.ukie@abmauri.com
 www.abmauriukandireland.com



Allergen Information				
Component	Presence			Comments
	As an ingredient in the recipe	Used on the same manufacturing/ packing line	Used on the same manufacturing site	
As defined in Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011 Annex II.				
Cereals containing gluten, namely; wheat (such as spelt and khorasan wheat), rye, barley, oats or their hybridised strains and products thereof	No	Yes	Yes	*See Below Comment
Crustaceans and products thereof	No	No	No	
Eggs and products thereof	No	Yes	Yes	*See Below Comment
Fish and products thereof	No	No	No	
Peanuts and products thereof	No	No	No	
Soybeans and products thereof	No	Yes	Yes	*See Below Comment
Milk and products thereof	No	Yes	Yes	*See Below Comment
Nuts and products thereof	No	No	No	
Celery and products thereof	No	No	No	
Mustard and products thereof	No	No	No	
Sesame seeds and products thereof	No	No	No	
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites at concentrations >10 mg/kg SO ₂	No	No	No	
Lupin and products thereof	No	No	No	
Molluscs and products thereof	No	No	No	
Note: all reasonable precautions that could be expected of a reasonable manufacturer have been taken to prevent cross-contamination in the raw materials used and in the manufacturing process. However no guarantee of absolute absence can be given.				
The allergen information provided in this specification relates to commercially produced material. Where this product is provided as a sample, it may be produced on a pilot scale mixer that handles cereals containing gluten, eggs, milk and soya.				

*wet cleaning carried out, therefore no risk of cross contamination from allergens

Issue Date:
 Page 3 of 4

Because of the numerous factors affecting results, all of our products are sold with the understanding that customers make their own test to determine suitability of our products. Statements contained herein should not be construed as representations, guarantees or warranties, expressed or implied, of any kind.



AB Mauri UK & Ireland
Incorporating Cereform and Mauri Products

Barn Way, Lodge Farm, Northampton, NN5 7UW. UK.

tel +44 (0) 1604 755522 · fax +44 (0) 1604 752470 · email info.ukie@abmauri.com
www.abmauriukandireland.com

PINNACLE.

Genetic Modification

With reference to EU regulation 1829/2003 and 1830/2003; this product does not contain genetically modified ingredients and in addition no genetically modified ingredients are used at this site. All possible precautions are taken to ensure that materials that may be genetically modified are sourced from non-genetically modified sources. This is warranted by supplier declaration or audited supply trail.

	Yes	No	Comments
Is the product produced from a genetically modified organism?		✓	
Does the product contain any genetically modified material?		✓	
Does the product contain any proteins that have been protein engineered?		✓	

Suitability Information

Suitable for	Yes	No	Details
Vegetarians (ovo-lacto)	✓		Suitable
Vegans	✓		Milk and egg handle don the same manufacturing line, however there is wet cleaning in place so no risk of cross contamination.
Kosher certified		✓	
Halal Certified		✓	
Organic		✓	

Health & Safety

For health and safety information please refer to the product safety data sheet.

Confidentiality

The information provided by AB Mauri in this document is AB Mauri's proprietary information, is confidential and is subject to copyright. It is intended solely for use by the individual or organisation to which it is provided, and must not be used, disseminated, copied or disclosed to third parties without the written consent of AB Mauri.

The information provided in this specification is based upon the product formulation, the data provided by our raw material suppliers and the factory of manufacture at the date of issue of this specification.

Specification Issuer

On behalf of	Name	Signature	Position	Date
AB Mauri	Sandra Cruz	<i>Sandra Cruz</i>	Specification Technologist	26/01/2022

Issue Date:
Page 4 of 4

Because of the numerous factors affecting results, all of our products are sold with the understanding that customers make their own test to determine suitability of our products. Statements contained herein should not be construed as representations, guarantees or warranties, expressed or implied, of any kind.